



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No. 35001 of 2025

Jaichand Lal Bagari

.....

Petitioner

Mr. B. Tripathy, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S.P. Das, ASC

Mr. G. Mukherjee, Sr. Advocate

along with

Mr. S.S. Mohanty, Advocate

(Opp. Party No. 6)

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

21.01.2026

Order No. 07

I.A. No. 746 of 2026

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. This application has been filed seeking vacation of the interim order passed by this Court on 19.12.2025.
4. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner contended that he has received the I.A. and will file an objection.
5. As requested, list this matter on 3rd February, 2026. Objection to the I.A. be filed before the next date positively with service of copy on the learned counsel appearing for Opp. Party No. 6 under the heading of "for Orders".

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)

Judge

P.T.O.



08. W.P.(C) No. 35001 of 2025

1. Heard.

2. Let a copy of the writ petition be served on the learned counsel appearing for Opp. Party No. 6 in course of the day.

3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)
Judge

Sneha