



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 35001 of 2025

Jaichand Lal Bagari

....

Petitioner

Mr. B.J. Tripathy, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S.P. Das, ASC

Mr.G. Mukherjee, Sr. Adv. along with

Mr. S.S. Mohanty, Adv. for O.P.6

Mr.D.N. Pattnayak, Sr. Panel Counsel for O.P.7

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

10.03.2026

Order No.

- 13.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Rejoinder affidavit filed in Court with service of copy on learned Addl. Standing Counsel as well as learned counsel appearing for the private Opposite Parties. The same be kept in record.
3. On the request made by the learned counsel appearing for the Parties, list this matter on 16th March, 2026.
4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge**