



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.35001 of 2025

Jaichand Lal Bagari

Petitioner

Mr. B.J. Tripathy, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S.P. Das, ASC

Mr. S.S. Mohanty, Adv. for O.P.6

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

Order No.

24.03.2026

- 15.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard.
3. Mr. S.S. Mohanty, learned counsel appearing for Opposite Party No.6 contended that he wants to file a preliminary counter affidavit.
4. Considering the submission made by Mr. Mohanty, learned counsel appearing for Opposite Party No.6, list this matter in the week commencing 6th April, 2026.
5. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge